

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA
AT CHANDIGARH**

T.A. No. 974 of 2018

DATE OF DECISION :- April 01, 2019

Smt. Akanksha

...Applicant

Versus

Mohit Malhotra

...Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. MADAAN

Present:- None for the applicant.

As per report, notice could not be issued since counsel did not filed the process fee. This is the second default committed by the applicant. In the order dated 9.1.2019 it was directed that process fee be filed at the earliest and then notice to respondent be issued for the next date clarifying that in case of default of deposit of process fee, the application would be liable to be dismissed. Even then the process fee has not been filed.

There is no representation on behalf of the applicant, therefore, the application is dismissed for non-prosecution.

**(H.S. MADAAN)
JUDGE**

April 01, 2019

p.singh

Whether speaking/reasoned

Yes/No

Whether Reportable

Yes/No